

ৰবীন্দ্ৰনাথ ঠাকুৰ বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

Rabindranath Tagore University

Hojai-782435, Assam, India

Phone – 03674-252163(O), 7086031120(M)

website - www.rtuassam.ac.in : : email - rabindranathtagoreuniversity@gmail.com, rturegistrar0@gmail.com

NOTICE

Date: 07/02/2023

This has been notified to all concerned that the Rabindranath Tagore University Students' Union Constitution has been approved by the Executive Council of Rabindranath Tagore University on 07/02/2023, accordingly as per Part IV, Article 12(b) of the constitution of Rabindranath Tagore University Students' Union the next election i.e. for the session 2023-24 will be held within 8 weeks from the commencement of the next academic session.

Returning Officers &

Registrar i/c

RTU Students' Union Election.

Rabindranath Tagore University, Hojai

Schedule of Students Union Election

Session: 2022-2023

Date: 07/02/2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Date	Time
1	Issue of Nomination Papers	9 th February 2023	10.00 A.M to 3.00 P.M
2	Submission of Nomination Papers	11 th Feb 2023	11.00 A.M to 3.00 P.M
3	Scrutiny of Nomination Papers	13 th Feb 2023	3.00 P.M
4	Publication of valid list	13 th Feb 2023	After 4.00 P.M
5	Withdrawal of Nomination Papers	14 th Feb 2023	11.00 A.M to 2.00 P.M
6	Publication of Valid List of Candidates	14 th Feb 2023	After 3.00 P.M
7	Date and Time of Polling	17 th Feb 2023	8.00 A.M to 12.00 Noon
8	Date and Time of Counting	17 th Feb 2023	1.00 P.M Onwards
9	Declaration of Results	17 th Feb 2023	After Completion of Counting

Election Commissioner